PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveyance previously recorded on Reel 017696 Frame 0974. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,553,108 B1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David Felger	02/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fraud Control Systems.com Corporation
Street Address:	925 South Federal Highway
City:	Boca Raton
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33432

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6553108

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)480-8379

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-480-8300

Email: apearson@acaciares.com

Correspondent Name: Amy Pearson

Address Line 1: 500 Newport Center Drive 7th Floor

Address Line 2: Acacia Technologies Group

Address Line 4: Newport Beach, CALIFORNIA 92660

ATTORNET BOOKET NOWIDER.	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FELGER

Total Attachments: 2

source=6_6553108cs#page1.tif source=6_6553108a#page1.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0378

500451738

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

{				CONTRACTOR	<u>^^^^^^</u>
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		***************************************	
CONVEYING PARTY	/ DATA				
<u> </u>				7	÷i
Name David Select		Execution Date			
David Felger				J02/27/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Fraud Control Sy	stems.com Corporation]
Street Address:	925 South Feder	il Highway			
City:	Boca Raton				
State/Country:	FLORIDA				
Postal Code:	33492				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type					
richally i	уре		Number		
Patent Number:		3108	Number		
	858	3108	Number		
Patent Number:	858 E DATA		Number		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	656 E DATA (202)824-30				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone:	858 E DATA (202)824-30 be sent via US Mai 2028243000)1 when the fax attempt is			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email:	658 DATA (202)824-30 be sent via US Mai 2028243000 schang@ba)1 <i>when the fax attempt is</i> merwitcoff.com			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(202)824-30 be sant via US Mai 2028243000 schang@ba :: Stave S. Ch	on when the fax attempt is inerwitcoff.com ing			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email:	(202)824-30 be sent via US Mai 2028243000 schang@ba :: Stave S. Ch	on when the fax attempt is inerwitcoff.com ing	s unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (202)824-30 be sent via US Mai 2028243000 schang@ba : Stave S. Ch 1001 G Stre Washington	01 when the fax attempt is merwitcoff.com ing it, NW	s unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(202)B24-30 be sent via US Mai 2028243000 schang@ba :: Steve S. Ch 1001 G Stre Washington	on when the fax attempt is enerwitcoff.com eng it, NW DISTRICT OF COLUM	s unsuccessful.		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Correspondence will Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	(202)824-30 be sent via US Mai 2028243000 schang@ba : Stave S. Ch 1001 G Stre Washington NUMBER:	on when the fax attempt is inerwitcoff.com ing it, NW DISTRICT OF COLUM	s unsuccessful.		

500109942

PATENT REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0974

PATENT

REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0379

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, David Felger, having a place of business at 925 South Federal Highway Bock Raton, Fl. 33432 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNOR") is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest and assignee of U.S. Patent No. 6,553,188 B1 issued on April 22, 2003 for an invention entitled Method of Billing a Communication Session Conducted Over a Computer Network; AND WHEREAS, Fraud Control Systems.com Corporation, a Florida corporation, having a place of business at 925 South Federal Highway Bock Raton, Fl. 33432 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Patent No. 6,553,188 B1, and all the inventions therein, and ASSIGNOR is willing to enter into such assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from ASSIGNEE is hereby scknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent No. 6,553,108 B1, and all continuations, divisions, reexaminations, reissues and substitutes thereof, all inventions therein, including without limitation all rights to claim priority on the basis thereof, and any and all applications for patents which are or may be easily be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all patents which may be granted on these inventions in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE any and all facts known to it respecting said patents, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute and deliver all papers and take any actions that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to any aforementioned patents and inventions, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination, reissue and substitute applications, and make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bercuito set my hand this 27 day of February 2006

David Felger ASSIGNOR

STATE OF Florids COUNTY OF Paim Beach

On February 27 2006, before me Maithew A Perez, Notary Public, personally appeared
Pavid Feiger personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his
signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person
acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

MATTHEW A PERFET
LEY COMMISSION & CONSTITUTION
FOR PROJECT GROWN SERVICES
STORAGE SERVICES FAMILIANCE
STORAGE SERV

PATENT

REEL: 017696 FRAME: 0975

PATENT

REEL: 020431 FRAME: 0380

RECORDED: 01/30/2008

RECORDED: 05/31/2006